Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.
Adopt Resolution Honoring Tony Cadiente)
of Sambrailo Packaging for being named)
the 2015 AG LEADERSHIP AWARDEE)
by the 94 th Annual Salinas Valley
Chamber of Commerce in their Annual)
Awards Luncheon to be held Thursday,
February 26, 2015 at Sherwood Hall in)
Salinas)
WHEREAS, Tony Cadiente has been serving the agriculture industry for over 52 years, from picking raspberries in his father's fields and now employed by Sambrailo Packaging working with hand-folded trays to the development of the plastic clamshell packaging we are all familiar with today; and
WHEREAS, Tony Cadiente has been an avid volunteer such as a pop warner football coach, a mentor for youth as well as adults and an advisor for many; and
WHEREAS, Tony Cadiente has made outstanding contributions to the industry and continues to support career and leadership development for young men and women in agriculture, and is known as a packaging guru as well as a trusted account manager for Sambrailo Packaging.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges Tony Cadiente on being receiving the 2015 Ag Leadership Award by the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce in recognition for his contributions to the business community, but more importantly to the ag community and to the overall status of our community. We wish him continuous success and happiness in all his future endeavors, all the while making contributions to our business community as well as our community overall.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this, by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated: Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California By
By, Deputy